ANSWER CHOICES
English

Francgais

TOTAL

Election 2021 Fisheries Survey - Election 2021 Sondage sur la péche

Q1 Option

Answered: 86  Skipped: 1

English

Francais

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
93.02% 80
6.98% 6

86

1/33
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Q3 Party Affiliation

Answered: 40

Liberal

Conservative

NDP

Green

Bloc Québécois

Other

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES
Liberal

Conservative

NDP

Green

Bloc Québécois

Other
TOTAL

40% 50%

3/33

Skipped: 47

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
25.00%

10.00%

22.50%

37.50%

0.00%

5.00%

90% 100%

10

40



ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Don't know

TOTAL

Election 2021 Fisheries Survey - Election 2021 Sondage sur la péche

Q4 Are you familiar with Federation membership?

Yes

Answered: 41

Don't know

10%

20%

30%

40% 50%

4/33

Skipped: 46

60% 70%

RESPONSES
60.98%

31.71%

7.32%

80%

90% 100%

25

13

41
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Q5 Regarding fisheries, which region of the country are you from or most
familiar with?

ANSWER CHOICES
Pacific
Atlantic and Quebec

Other
TOTAL

Atlantic an

Other

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 42

30%

40% 50%

5/33

Skipped: 45

QlJebe_

60% 70%

RESPONSES
57.14%

42.86%

0.00%

80%

90% 100%

24

18

42
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Q6 As MP will you support implementation of the "West Coast Fisheries:
Sharing Risks and Benefits" report to drive fishing licences and quota
into the hands of independent harvesters and rural coastal communities?

Answered: 15  Skipped: 72

No
Don't know
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 80.00% 12
No 0.00% 0
Don't know 20.00% 3
TOTAL 2
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Q7 As MP will you support creation and increased enforcement of
regulations to keep fishing licences and quota in the hands of independent
harvesters and rural coastal communities?

Answered: 14  Skipped: 73

No

Don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 92.86% 13
No 0.00% 0
Don't know 7.14%

TOTAL 14

71733
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Q8 As MP will you protect local food security by limiting corporate,
investor, and foreign ownership of fisheries access?

Answered: 13  Skipped: 74

No

Don't know

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 92.31%

No 0.00%

Don't know 7.69%
TOTAL

8/33

12

13
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Q9 If elected will you ensure DFO sets regional tables so that all
harvesters, indigenous and non-indigenous, can work together to ensure
our local fisheries are managed sustainably?

Answered: 15  Skipped: 72

No

Don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 86.67%

No 0.00%

Don't know 13.33%
TOTAL
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Q10 As MP will you ensure government recognizes that fisheries form the
backbone of our rural coastal economy, and are integral to a Blue
Economy Strategy?

Answered: 14  Skipped: 73

No

Don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 92.86% 13
No 0.00%

Don't know 7.14%

TOTAL 14
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Q11 As MP will you support regulation of fishing licences and quota to
keep ownership in the hands of independent harvesters and rural coastal
communities?

Answered: 13  Skipped: 74

No

Don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 100.00%

No 0.00%

Don't know 0.00%
TOTAL
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Q12 As MP will you support increased enforcement of regulations to keep
fishing licences and quota in the hands of independent harvesters and rural
coastal communities?

Answered: 13

Skipped: 74

No

Don't know

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Don't know

TOTAL

30% 40% 50%
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60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
100.00%

0.00%

0.00%

90% 100%

13

13
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Q13 As MP will you protect local food security by limiting corporate,
investor, and foreign ownership of fisheries access?

Answered: 13  Skipped: 74

No

Don't know

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 92.31%

No 0.00%

Don't know 7.69%
TOTAL

13/33

12

13
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Q14 If elected will you ensure DFO sets regional tables so that all
harvesters, indigenous and non-indigenous, can work together to ensure
our local fisheries are managed sustainably?

Answered: 12 Skipped: 75

No

Don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 75.00% 9
No 0.00% 0
Don't know 25.00% 3
TOTAL 12

14/33



Election 2021 Fisheries Survey - Election 2021 Sondage sur la péche

Q15 As MP will you ensure government recognizes that fisheries form the
backbone of our rural coastal economy, and are integral to a Blue
Economy Strategy?

Answered: 12  Skipped: 75

No

Don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 100.00% 12
No 0.00%

Don't know 0.00%

TOTAL 12

15/33
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Q17 Parti politique

Answered: 3

Par
conservateu

Parti vert

Libéral

NPD

Bloc Québécois

Autre

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES
Parti conservateur
Parti vert

Libéral

NPD

Bloc Québécois

Autre
TOTAL

40% 50%

17/33

Skipped: 84

60% 70%

RESPONSES
33.33%

33.33%

0.00%

0.00%

33.33%

0.00%

80%

90% 100%
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Q18 Connaissez-vous la Fédération et ses organisations membres?

Answered: 3  Skipped: 84

Non

Ne sais pas

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Ovi 100.00%

Non 0.00%

Ne sais pas 0.00%
TOTAL

18/33
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Q19 Du point de vue des péches, quelle est la région d’ou vous venez ou
gue vous connaissez le mieux?

Answered: 3 Skipped: 84

Pacifique

Atlantique e
Québe

Other

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Pacifique 0.00%
Atlantique et Québec 100.00%
Other 0.00%
TOTAL

19/33
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Q25 En tant que député, soutiendrez-vous la réglementation des permis
de péche et des quotas pour que la propriéte reste entre les mains des
pécheurs indépendants et des collectivités rurales cotieres?

Answered: 2  Skipped: 85

Non

Ne sais pas

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
oui 100.00%

Non 0.00%

Ne sais pas 0.00%
TOTAL
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Q26 En tant que député, soutiendrez-vous l'application de la
réglementation afin que les permis de péche et les quotas restent entre les
mains des pécheurs indépendants et des collectivités rurales cotieres?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 86

Non

Ne sais pas

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

oui 100.00% 1
Non 0.00% 0
Ne sais pas 0.00% 0
TOTAL 1

26/ 33
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Q27 En tant que député, allez-vous protéger la sécurité alimentaire locale
en limitant I'acces des entreprises, des investisseurs et des étrangers a la
péche?

Answered: 2  Skipped: 85

Non

Ne sais pas

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
oui 100.00%

Non 0.00%

Ne sais pas 0.00%
TOTAL

27/ 33
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Q28 Si vous étes élu, veillerez-vous a ce que le MPO établisse des tables
régionales afin que tous les pécheurs, autochtones et non autochtones,
puissent travailler ensemble pour assurer la gestion durable de nos péches
locales?

Answered: 2 Skipped: 85

Non

Ne sais pas

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Ovui 100.00% 2
Non 0.00% 0
Ne sais pas 0.00% 0
TOTAL 2

28/ 33
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Q29 En tant que député, velllerez-vous a ce que le gouvernement
reconnaisse que la péche constitue I'épine dorsale de notre économie
cotiere rurale et qu'elle fait partie intégrante de notre stratégie de
I'économie bleue?

Answered: 2 Skipped: 85

Non

Ne sais pas

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Oui 100.00%

Non 0.00%

Ne sais pas 0.00%
TOTAL
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Q30 Advenant votre élection, travaillerez-vous a faire en sorte que les
ressources halieutiques du Canada demeurent de propriété publique et
gu’elles soient gérées de facon durable dans l'intérét des collectivités
cotieres et avec le souci de préserver la génération de pécheurs
indépendants actuelle et celles a venir?

Answered: 2  Skipped: 85

Non

Ne sais pas

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Oui 100.00%

Non 0.00%

Ne sais pas 0.00%
TOTAL
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Q31 Avez-vous d'autres commentaires a formuler pour conclure?

Answered: 2 Skipped: 85
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Q32 If elected will you work to ensure Canada's fisheries resources remain
a publicly owned resource, managed sustainably in the best interests of
coastal communities, while keeping current and future generations of
fishermen in mind?

Answered: 26  Skipped: 61

No

Don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 100.00% 26
No 0.00% 0
Don't know 0.00% 0
TOTAL 26
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Q33 Any final comments?

Answered: 14  Skipped: 73
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